




























1509-56 i. CORNELIA BIDDLE. Born 22 Oct 1944. 

1509-33 JOHN CABELL BRECKENRIDGE (Adelaide M urphy1509-13). 

He married ROSELLE DAMPIER of France. 

Child: 

1509-57 i. SOLANGE BRECKENRIDGE. Married Linc! de Bruchard, Comte de Bruchard. Two 
children. Live in France. 

1509-35 CLIFFORD JEWETI SWIFT II (Clifford Jewett Swift1509-19). Born 28 Sep 1911. 
He married BARBARA PARKER. Born 10Nov1915. 

Children: 

1509-58 i. 
1509-59 ii. 
1509-60 iii. 

CLIFFORD JEWETI SWIFT Ill. Born 8 Apr 1938. 
BARBARA PARKER SWIFT. Born 12 Sep 1941. 
LUCILE WOODRUFF SWIFT. Born 25 Apr 1945. 

1509-36 HENRY WOODRUFF SWIFT (Clifford Jewett Swift1509-19). Born 13 Nov 1913. 
He married ANNE PHILLIPS. Born 5 Jun 1922. 

Children: 

1509-61 i. 
1509-62 ii. 
1509-63 iii. 
1509-64 iv. 

HENRY WOODRUFF SWIFT. Born 9 May 1941 in Columbus GA. 
THOMAS PHILLIPS SWIFT. Born 11Aug1944 in Washington DC. 
MATHEW DISMUKE SWIFT. Born 11Aug1947 in Columbus GA. 
MARRIANNA LUCILE SWIFT. Born 24 Dec 1949 in Columbus GA. 

1509-38 ROBERT ERNEST DISMUKES II (Leonora Swift1509-20) . Born 10 Mar 1908 in Columbus GA. 
He married MILDRED LAURA EVANS 25Nov1944. Born 12Jun 1916. 

Children: 

1509-65 i. 
1509-66 ii. 

ROBERT ERNEST DISMUKES Ill. Born 12 Jan 1946. 
LAURA ELIZABETH DISMUKES. Born 27 Sep 1950. 

1509-39 HELEN SWIFT (George Parker Swift Ul1509-21). Born 13 Mar 1917. 
She married G. GUNBY JORDAN. Born 2 Nov 1915. 

Children: 

1509-67 i. 
1509-68 ii. 
1509-69 iii. 
1509-70 iv. 
1509-71 v. 

G. GUNBY JORDAN II. Born 14 Aug 1938. Died 2 Jun 1942. 
RANDOLPH SWIFT JORDAN. Born 27 Jan1942. 
HELEN JORDAN. * 
LEONORA JORDAN. * 
KATHERINE JORDAN. Born 25 Dec 1952. Married----- WALDROP. 

1509-40 GEORGE PARKER SWIFT IV (George Parker Swift m1509-21 ). Born 9Aug1919. 
He married VIRGINIA ANN WADE. Born 8 Mar 1921. 

Children: 

13 



1509-72 i. 
1509-73 ii. 
1509-74 iii. 
1509-75 iv. 

GEORGE PARKER SWIFT V. * 
VIRGINIA ANN SWIFf. Born 29 May 1946. 
JOAN SWIFT. Born 3 Feb 1949. 
JACK WADE SWIFT. Born 5Mar1951. 

1509-41 JUSTINE RISON (Amelia Glover Swift1509-22). Born 9 Jun 1916 in where? 
She married CHARLES ROBY HICKS when and where? 
Charles born 25 Feb 1916 in where? 
Charles's parents (including maiden name of mother)? 

Children: 

1509-76 i. 
1508-77 ii. 

ROBY HICKS. Born 14 Feb 1945 in where? Married? Children? 
JEFFERSON RISON HICKS. Born 12 Aug 1948 in where? Married? Children? 

1509-42 JEWE'IT RISON (Amelia Swift1509-22). Born 7 Sep 1924 in where? 

She married RICHARD PERRY SPENCER IV 27Dec1945 in where?. (See 1509-46) 
Richard born when and where? 
Richard's parents (Including mother's maiden name)? 

Children: 

1509-78 i. 

1509-79 ii. 

KATHRYN JEWE'IT /RISON SPENCER. Born 11May1947 in Columbus GA.. Married 
-----VAUGHT. 
EDITH KYLE SPENCER. Born 7 Mar 1951 in Columbus GA. 

1509-43 TIMMONS LOUIS TREADWELL IV (Jewett Swift1509-23). Born 10 Feb 1923 in Memphis, Shelby Co., 
TN. Education: Prep school at SL Paul's School in Concord NH, 2 years college at University of Virginia and 
Arizona before entering military service. Military Service: 1st Lt. Field Artillery 1942-1945. Occupation: Insurance. 
Church: Episcopal. 

He married MARY CATHERINE KUEBLER 12 Dec 1943 in Girand KS. Born 7 Jan 1922 in Kansas City 
MO. Daughter of and Eva Catherine (Perkins) Kuebler. 

Children: 

1509-80 i. 
1509-81 ii. 
1509-82 iii. 

TIMMONS WUIS TREADWELL V. * 
ROBERT TAYLOR TREADWELL. * 
HELEN JEWETI SWIFT TREADWELL. * 

1509-44 CHARLES SWIFT TREADWELL (Jewett Swift1509-23). Born 26 Jan 1928 in where? 
He married MARGARET MARNER 4 Jul 1946 in Enid OK. 
Margaret born when and where? 
Margaret's parents (including mother's maiden name)? 

Children: 

1509-83 i. 
1509-84 ii. 
1509-85 iii. 
1509-86 iv. 

JEWE'IT TREADWELL. Born 31Oct1947 in where? Married? Children? 
CHARLES SWIFr TREADWELL JR. Born 13 Jul 1950 in where? married Children? 
PETER TREADWELL (twin). Born 12Dec1953 in where? married Children? 
PHfLLIP TREADWELL (twin)- Born 12Dec1953 in where? married Children? 

1509-45 ELIZABETH SPENCER (Elizabeth Kyle1509-27). Born 21Feb1915. Died 3 Jul 1968. 
She married GARDINER W. GARRARD 19 Apr 1940. Born 14 May 1912. 

14 



Children: 

1509-87 i. 
1509-88 ii. 
1509-89 iii. 

GARDINER W. GARRARD II. * 
ELIZABETH TERRELL GARRARD • 
RICHARD SPENCER GARRARD. Born 23 Sep 1947. 

1509-46 RICHARD PERRY SPENCER IV (Elizabeth Kyle1509-27). Born 27 Aug 1919. 
He married JEWETT RISON. (See 1509-42) 

1509-47 JAMES KYLE SPENCER (Elizabeth Kyle1509-27). Born 17 Dec 1926 in Columbus GA.. 
He married SARA GARDINER/GARRARD DA VIS 7 Jan 1954. Born 24 Apr 1927 .. 

Children: 

1509-90 i. 
1509-91 ii. 
1509-92 iii. 
1509-93 iv. 

JAMES KYLE SPENCER II. Born 27 Jul 1957. 
TRACY ENSFIELD DAVIS SPENCER. Born 19May1959. 
LOUISE GARDINER/GARRARD SPENCER. Born 28 Oct 1960. 
RICHARD PERRY SPENCER. Born 23 Apr 1966. 

1509-48 GEORGE SWIFT KYLE II (George Swift Kylc1509-28). Born 8 Jun 1919 in Columbus GA. 
He arried JESSIE DALE McGREGOR. Born 18 Aug 1920. 

Children: 

1509-94 i. 
1509-95 ii. 
1509-96 iii. 

GEORGE SWIFT KYLE III. Born 22 Mar 1942. Married VICKJ LEE. 
HELEN KYLE. Born 9 Mar 1951. Married WILLIAM LAND. 
EDITH ELIZABETH KYLE. Born 21 Feb 1953. 

1509-50 BAR.HARA JEWETT SWIFT (Edward Wellington Swift Jr. 1509-29). Born 11 Nov 1931. 
She married JERE MADISON POUND III. Born 17 Jul 1931. 

Child: 

1509-97 i. JERE MADISON POUND rv. Born 5 Jan 1954. 

TWELFTH GENERATION 

1509-69 HELEN JORDAN (Helen Swift1509-39). 

She married DAVID PRINCE. 

Child: 

1509-98 i. RACHEL PRINCE. Born 6 Apr 1970 

1509-70 LEONORA JORDAN (Helen Swift1509-39). Born 17 Sep 1947. 
She married GARDINER GARRARD II. (See 1509-80) 

Children: 

1509-99 i. 
1509-lOOii. 

GARDINER GARRARD Ill. Born 24 Jul 1970. 
GUNBY JORDAN GARRARD. Born 13 Mar 1972. 

1509-72 GEORGE PARKER SWIFT V (George Parker Swift IV150940). 

15 



He married -----. 

Child: 

1509-lOli. GEORGE PARKER SWIFT Vl. Born 23 Jul 1970 in Columbus GA. 

1509-80 TIMMONS LOUIS TREADWELL V (Timmons Louis Treadwell IV150943). Born 12Feb1945 in Memphis, 
Shelby Co., T N. 

He married JENNIFER COLEMAN when and where? 
Jennife r born when and where? 
Jennifer's parents (including mother's maiden name)? 

Child: 

1509-102i. MARY ELIZABETH TREADWELL. * 

1509-81 ROBERT TAYLOR TREADWELL. (Timmons Louis Treadwell IV150943). Born 20Mar1948 in Memphis, 
Shelby Co., TN. 

He married NANCY KARNES when and where? 
Nancy born when and where? 
Nancy's parents (including mother's maiden name)? 

Children: 

1509-103i. 
1509-104ii. 
1509-105iii. 

TAYLOR NICOLE TREADWELL. Born 23May1981 where? 
TRACY LOUISE TREADWELL. Born 22 Feb 1987 where? 
ROBERT LOUIS TREADWELL. Born -- May 1989 where? 

1509-82 HELEN JEWETI SWIFT TREADWELL. (Timmons Louis Treadwell IV150943). Born 26 Sep 1955 in 
Memphis, Shelby Co., TN. 

She married ROBERT MICHAEL KISER -- Sep 1976 where? 
Robert born when and where? 
Robert's parents (including his mother's maiden name)? 

Children: 

1509-106i. 
1509-107ii. 

ROBERT MICHARL KISER, JR. Born 17 May 1978 where? 
KYLE TREADWELL KISER. Born 2 Sep 1982 where? 

1509-87 GARDINER W. GARRARD II (Elizabeth Spencer150945). Born 19 Feb 1941. 
He married LEONORA JORDAN. (See 1509-74) 

1509-88 ELIZABETH TERRELL GARRARD (Elizabeth Spencer150945). Born 25 Jul 1944. 
She married ELLIOT SCARBOROUGH. 

Children: 

1509-108i. 
1509-109ii. 

ELLIOT SCARBOROUGH II. Born 2 Apr 1967 in Atlanta GA. 
ELIZABETH GARRARD SCARBOROUGH. Born 30 Jun 1970 in Atlanta GA. 

THIRTEENTH GENERATION 

1509-102 MARY ELIZABETH TREADWELL (Thomas Louis Treadwell v 1509-80). Born when and where? 
She married MARK VAUGHN when and where? 

16 



Mark born when and where? 
Mark's parents (including his mother's maiden name)? 

Children: 

1509-llOi. 
1509-lllii. 

CATHERINE COLEMAN VAUGHN born when and where? 
CAMILLE TREADWELL VAUGHN born when and where? 

Cluster 137485 

NINTH GENERATION 

13748 CHARLES J EWETT (Leander Hale13713,Anson1603, Benjaminin760, Benjamin283, Nehemiah19,Joseph4, 

Edward1). Born 3 Nov 1858 in Reynolds, White Co., TN. Occupation: Farmer. 
He married MARY C. ASH 2 Oct 1881 in Iroquois Co., IL. Born 15 Apr 1859 in Middleport Twp., 

IL. Daughter of John D. and Sarah (Buck) Ash. Occupation: Homemaker. 

Children: 

13790 l. 

13791 II. 

13791-1 iii. 
13791-2 iv. 

CHARLES ASH JEWETT. 
DORETIA JEWETT. • 
NOAH BUCK JEWETf. * 
CLIFFORD JEWETT. Born 27 Jan 1890. Died 2 Feb 1915. No children. 

TENTH GENERATION 

13791 DORETTA JEWETI (CharJes13748). Born 21OcL1884 in Middleport Twp., IL. Died 29 Jul 1946 in Gary, 
Lake Co., IN. 

IN. 
She married first HOW ARD SHENEMAN 25 Dec 1910. He died in 1914 in Ashley, Dekalb Co., 

She married second CLAUDE PENDLETON. 

Child of first marriage: 

13791-3 i. VERNE JEWETI PENDLETON. • 

Children of second marriage: 

13791-4 ii. 
13791-5 iii. 
13791-6 iv. 
13791-7 v. 

CLAUDE PENDLETON, JR. Born 26Nov1922 in Gary, Lake Co., IN. 
ROBERT E. PENDLETON. Born 4 Jun 1924 in Gary, Lake Co., TN. 
HAROLD A. PENDLETON. Born 27 Aug 1926 in Gary, Lake Co., IN. 
CHARLES C. PENDLETON. Born 27Apr1929 in Gary, Lake Co., IN. 

13791-1 NOAH BUCK JEWETT (Charles13748). Born 29 Dec 1886. Died Feb 1956. 

Children: 

13791-8 i. ROBERT JEWETT. 

5 Charles Jewett Family Bible 
JFA Supplementary File 1603 

17 



13791-9 ii. PATRICIA JEWETT. 

ELEVENTH GENERATION 

13791-3 VERNE J EWETT PENDLETON (Doretta13791). Born 30 Sep 1911 in Gary, Lake Co., IN. Name 
presumably changed to Pendleton after mother's remarriage. Occupation: Truck Driver. 

He married IOLA J EAN KANUCH lJan 1940. Born 19Aug1918 in Gary, Lake Co., IN. Daughter of John 
and Clara (Jansen) Kanucb. 

Children: 

13791-lOi. 
13791-llii. 
13791-12iii. 

COLORADO 
IOWA 

KANSAS 
MASSACHUSETTS 
MARYLAND 
PENNSYLVANIA 

SOUTH DAKOTA 

JAMES HOWARD PENDLETON. Born 26 Jan 1943 in Gary, Lake Co., IN. 
LINDA DIANE PENDLETON. iBorn 11 Ocl 1945 in Hammond, Lake Co., IN. 
JERRY JEWETT PENDLETON. Born 20 Apr 1948 in Hammond, Lake Co., IN. 

New Members 

Cynthia Ann Sunde 
Kristina Day H art 
Mary Mischelle Denison 
Mitchell Dean Jewett 
Fred J. Wingerath 
Dean Pendleton 
Grace S. Jewell 
Patricia Grant Zarkower 
Shirley B. O'Leary 

Sarah Orne Jewett Resurgence 

Littleton 
West Des Moines 

Urbandale 
Halstead 

Winchester 
Baltimore 

Clarks Summit 
State College 

Belle Fourche 

There has been a renewed interest in the writings of Sarah Orne Jewett over the last several years. 1996 marked 
100 years since publicalion of 77ze County of the Pointed Firs. A Library of America edition of her writings has been 
published by Literary Classics of the United States, 14 East 60th Streel, New York NY 10022. This edition includes 
short slorics as well as the novels The Country of the Pointed Firs and A Co1111/ly Doctor. 

Warning! 
Good and Bad Sources of Information 

Note from Hislorian Lee Jewett Petry: 
We have mentioned in past yearbooks that there are companies in the business of providing so-called "Jewett 

Family Histories" and "Jewett Family Newsletters". I recently requested a sample copy of "The Jewett Family News 
and Family BulJelin Board" from 1181 S. Parker Rd. # 105, Denver CO 80231. They would not provide a sample 
copy (which is unusual since legitimate family groups arc always eager to find new family members and ordinarily 
will provide a sample copy of their family publications). I sent them $3.00 for a single copy and after a post card 
nudge received the publication. It was a 28-page booklet with a great deal of generic information not specific to 
Jcwetts as well as many advertisements which were mostly requests for information or offers to sell you their other 
publications. There were a few lists of Jewetts taken from birth and death records in their database. At $3.00 a copy 
and $12 for one year, it is an expensive way to gain little insight inlo Jewett family history. 

The same company publishes a paperback 8lli x 11" book titled Three Centuries of lewetts with a Veterans 
Database containing four names, a four page Marriage D atabase, an incomplete Census Database, and a Jewett 
Family Residence Database which was probably taken from phone listings. 

18 



Marty 14 
Alcorn 

Justina 9 
Anderson 

Daniel K. (Dr.) 6 
Julie 6 
Kendall 6 

Ash 
John D. 17 
Mary C. 17 
Sarah (Buck) 17 

Backus 
----- 7 

Bickford 
Candace (Dishman) 6 
Christophcn Brandon 6 
Jonathan Steven 6 

Biddle 
Cornelia 10, 13 
John 10 
Samuel 10, 12 

Breckenridge 
----- 10 
John Cabell 10, 13 
Solange 13 

Buford 
----- 7 

Clason 
Elizabeth 12 

Coleman 
Jennifer 16 

Compton 
Amelie 8 

Colton 
----- 11 

Crawford 
H enry Benning 9 

Dampier 
Roselle 13 

Davis 
Sara Gardiner /Garrard 15 

Denison 
Mary Mischellc 18 

Dismukes 
Laura Elizabeth 13 
Robert 13 
Robert Ernest 11 
Robert Ernest II 11, 13 
Robert Ernest TII 13 

Donaldson 
----- 10 

Index 

Epping 
Leonora 9 

Evans 
Mildred Laura 13 

Feany 
Anne Marie 6 

Flagg 
----- 7 

Flint 
Susan 7 

Garrard 
Elizabeth Terrell 15, 16 
Gardiner 15 
Gardiner III 15 
Gardiner W. 14 
Gardiner W. II 15, 16 
Gardiner W. IV 16 
Gunby Jordan 15 
Richard Spencer 15 

Gervais 
Allen 6 
Jacob Russell 6 
Rebecca Jane (Gray) 6 

Goethals 
George Rodman 2 
George Washington 2 

Harris 
Joseph Marshall 9 

Hart 
Kristina Day 18 

Hicks 
Charles Roby 14 
Jefferson Rison 14 
Roby 14 

H oward 
Vera 12 

Hughes 
Norma 3 

Jewell 
Alan Winslow 6 
Alice (Blanchard) 3 
Anne Hubbard 7 
Anson 17 
Benjaminin 17 
Bernice June (Baxter) 6 
Caroline Matilda 7, 8 
Charles 7, 17 
Charles Ash 17 
Charles Henry 5 
Charles William 6 
Christine Elizabeth 6 
Clifford 17 

19 

Jewett 
Cornelia Adelaide 7, 8 
Dexter 3 
Doretta 17 
Dorian Bastow (Turk) 6 
Edson Clifford Jr. 6 
Edson Clifford Sr. 6 
Edward 7, 17 
Elizabeth 7 
Elton Sumner 6 
Fanny 7 
Frances Evelina Chickering 7 
Frank Fanning 2 
Grace S. 18 
Helen 7 
Henry Clay 2 
Irene 4 
Joseph 7, 17 
L. Je ffrey 6 
Leander Hale 17 
Linda 6 
Mildred L. 6 
Mitchell Dean 18 
Ned 3 
Nehemiah 7, 17 
Noah Buck 17 
Oliver 7 
Patricia 18 
Perry 3 
Richard Lee 2 
Robert 17 
Samantha Emily Orne 6 
Samuel 7 
Samuel G. 7 
Sara 7 
Sarah (Dixon) 6 
Sarah Orne 18 
Truman G. 6 
William 5 
William Burl 6 

Jordan 
G. Gunby 13 
G. Gunby II 13 
Gunby 13 
Helen 13, 15 
Katherine 13 
Leonora 13, 15, 16 
Randolph Swift 13 

Kanuch 
Clara (Jansen) 18 
Iola Jean 18 
John 18 



Karnes 
Nancy 16 

Kelly 
Elizabeth Katherine (Jewett) 6 

Keubler 
Mary 14 

Kiser 
Kyle Treadwell 16 
Robert Michael 16 
Robert Michael Jr. 16 

Kyle 
Edith 9 
Edith Elizabeth 15 
Elizabeth 9, 12 
Fleming Clason 12 
George Swift 9, 12 
George Swift 11 12, 15 
George Swift III 15 
Helen 15 
James Philips 9 

Land­
William 15 

Lee 
Vicki 15 

Mazzeo 
Karen Elizabeth 6 

McGregor 
Jessie Dale 15 

Mcintosh 
----- 8 
Elizabeth 8 
John 8 
Kenneth 8 

Mer cur 
----- 7 

Metz 
Sallie/Sarah H. 12 

Mills 
----- 12 

Mitchell 
William Augustus 2 

Murphy 
Adelaide 8, 10 
Ethel 8, 10 
S.G. 8 

O'Leary 
Shirley B. 18 

Oxford 
Leone (Jewett) 3 

Pace 
Martha 12 

Parker 
Barbara 13 

Pendleton 
Charles C. 17 
Claude 17 
Claude Jr. 17 
D ean 18 
Harold A. 17 
James Howard 18 
Jerry J ewelt 18 
Linda Diane 18 
R obert E. 17 
Verne Jewett 17 

Pershing 
JohnJ. 2 

Phillips 
Anne 13 

Pound 
Jere Madison III 15 
Jere Madison IV 15 

Prince 
D avid 15 
Rachel 15 

Redwine 
----- 7 

Rison 
Jefferson 11 
Jewett 11, 14, 15 
Justine 11, 14 

Roberts 
----- 10 
Emmie Lou 9 

Roselle 
----- 10, 13 

Salman 
Marie 6 

Saltzman 
----- 10 

Scarborough 
Elizabeth Garrard 16 
Elliot 16 
Elliot II 16 

Sheneman 
Howard 17 

Shorter 
Edward Swift 9 
James H. 9 

Sims 
Roff 10 

Smith 
Betsy 7 
Helen 11 
L. 12 
MaryC. 5 

Spencer 
Edith Kyle 14 
Elizabeth 12, 14 

20 

Spencer 
James Kyle 12, 15 
James Kyle 11 15 
Kathryn Jewett/Risson 14 
Louis Gardiner/Garrard 15 
Richard Perry 15 
Richard Perry III 12 
Richard Perry IV 12, 14, 15 
Tracy Ensfield davis 15 

Strateman 
Catherine 10 

Sunde 
Cynthia Ann 18 

Swift 
Ada 9 
Adelaide Buford 8, 9 
Alcorn 9 
Alma 12 
Amelia 9, 11 
Barbara Jewett 12, 15 
Barbara Parker 13 
Belle 9, 10 
Charles 9 
Charles Jewett 8, 9 
Clifford Jewett 9, 10 
Clifford Jewett II 11, 13 
Clifford Jewett III 13 
Edward Wellington 8, 9 
Edward Wellington Jr. 10, 12 
Elizabeth McNeill 8, 9 
George Parker 8 
George Parker II 8, 9 
George Parker ill 9, 11, 13 
George Parker IV 11, 13 
George Parker V 14, 15 
George Parker VI 16 
Helen 8, 11, 13 
H enry Woodruff 11, 13 
Herman Holst 9 
Jack Wade 14 
Jewett 9, 11 
Joan 14 
John Herman 11 
Leonora 9, 11 
Lucile Woodruff 13 
Marrianna Lucile 13 
Mary 9, 12 
Mathew Dismuke 13 
Stephanie Jewett 12 
Thomas Phillips 13 
Vera 12 
Virginia Ann 14 
William Augustus 8 
William Daniel 10, 12 



Thompson 
Carol 6 
Dennis 6 

Treadwell 
Charles Swift 12, 14 
Charles Swift Jr. 14 
H elen Jewett Swift 16 
Jewett 14 
Mary Elizabeth 16 
Peter 14 
Phillip 14 
Robert Louis 16 
Robert Taylor 14, 16 
Taylor Nicole 16 
Timmons 11, 14 
Timmons Louis 14, 16 
Tracy Louise 16 

Tyler 
Lucy 12 

Vaughn 
Camile Treadwell 17 
Catherine Coleman 17 
Mark 16 

Vaught 
----- 14 

Wade 
Virginia Ann 13 

Waldrop 
----- 13 

Washburn 
Margaret (Ball) 6 
Reginald Foshay 6 
Robert Ball 6 

Watts 
Mildred 9 

Waynman 
Deborah (Mrs.) 8 

White 
Loretta June 6 

Willett 
Elbert 10, 12 
ElbertJr. 12 
Elizabeth 10 
Frank 12 
J.J. 10 
Joseph 10 

Williams 
Alma 9 

Willson/Wilson 
Nancy 5 

Wingerath 
Fred J. 18 

Woodruff 
Lucile 10 

Woods 
Florence 8 
Melanie 8, 10 
William Henry 8 
William Henry Jr. 8 

Wynn 
----- 12 

Yates 
Lucinda/Luella/Ella Mae 5 

Zarkower 
Patricia Grant 18 

21 



The Jewett Family of America, Inc. 
114 West Street 
Medway, MA 02053 

DO NOT FORWARD 
ADDRESS CORRECTION REQUESTED 
RETURN POSTAGE GUARANTEED 

BULK RATE 

AUTO 

U.S. POSTAGE 

PAID 

AUTO 

MEDWAY, MA 

PERMIT NO 80 


